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DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.

Saturday, April 26, 2014Corinth PD Foot Pursuit 5Kwww.CorinthCPAAA.org

66F Clear 79%H 12mphS
5K Off :8:30 amLake Dallas HS, Corinth, TX

Quinton Ayers     19:24.4769.6%

Keith Jones     25:34.0762.7%

Lowell Johnson     26:41.3657.6%

Carrie Horiates     23:00.8464.3%

Dede Nokes     23:24.5367.6%

Laurie Underwood     24:56.7271.4%

                                Runners --- Average Time of57 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 49.6%30:37

Half

1 Quinton Ayers 1  19:24.47OVERALL 1 (17) 6:14.8Corinth 69.6%

1 Keith Jones 18  25:34.07MASTERS 14 (60) 8:13.8Morgan 62.7%

1 Lowell Johnson 26  26:41.36GMASTER 20 (55) 8:35.4Corinth +35 57.6%13:03

1 Preston Gregg 20  25:53.24M01-12 16 (9) 8:19.9Corinth +108 63.2%12:03

2 Brennan Thiessen 27  27:11.22 21 (11) 8:45.0Corinth +109 56.3%12:41

3 Deven Holder 32  27:44.09 23 (11) 8:55.6Corinth 55.1%

4 Elijah Portnoy 33  27:44.96 24 (7) 8:55.9Corinth +154 64.1%12:35

5 Hank Nokes 40  28:37.96 28 (8) 9:13.0Corinth 59.4%

6 Gabriel Sanchez 58  31:37.75 39 (10) 10:10.8Corinth +78 49.9%15:10

7 Kaled Blenden 76  35:40.61 45 (7) 11:29.0Corinth +50 49.9%17:25

8 Ty Nokes 88  38:09.48 49 (6) 12:16.9Corinth +192 49.0%17:29

9 Grant Bond 94  39:09.41 50 (9) 12:36.2Mckinney +222 41.8%17:44

10 Kayden Wright 120  50:44.67 55 (8) 16:20.0Corinth +596 33.5%20:24

1 Benjamin Gillick 5  22:45.36M13-15 5 (15) 7:19.5Denton 61.2%

2 Parker Tuck 12  23:32.00 10 (15) 7:34.5Lake Dallas 59.2%

3 Jordan Stewart 22  25:52.04 17 (14) 8:19.6Corinth 54.9%

4 Jeffrey Braatz 35  27:52.01 25 (15) 8:58.2Denton 50.0%

5 Isaac Speights 46  29:56.37 32 (13) 9:38.2Ponder +92 48.4%14:12

6 Conner Puckett 57  31:30.47 38 (15) 10:08.5Corinth +187 44.2%14:12

1 Justin Wilkerson 15  24:37.97M16-19 12 (19) 7:55.7Prosper 53.5%

1 Peck Michael 3  22:16.55M25-29 3 (25) 7:10.2Shady Shores +35 57.9%10:51

2 Kelly Knight 4  22:39.64 4 (29) 7:17.6Oak Point +97 57.0%10:31

3 Matthew Wauters 6  22:51.00 6 (29) 7:21.3Corinth 56.5%

4 James Martin 10  23:17.09 9 (25) 7:29.7Denton 55.4%

5 Simon Lyons 17  25:18.84 13 (26) 8:08.9Denton +83 51.0%11:58

6 B. J. Locey 59  31:25.47 40 (27) 10:06.9Denton +98 41.1%14:54

7 John Hock 105  42:14.99 53 (26) 13:35.9Little Elm +46 30.5%20:44

1 Bj Garcia 2  21:43.98M30-34 2 (33) 6:59.7Corinth 60.0%

2 Christopher Horiates 9  23:08.31 8 (31) 7:26.9Corinth +22 56.0%11:23

3 Pedro Torres 13  23:44.98 11 (33) 7:38.7Denton 54.9%

4 Michael Wolman 23  25:55.83 18 (33) 8:20.8Lake Dallas +34 50.3%12:41

5 Kyle Young 24  26:12.76 19 (31) 8:26.2Corinth +100 49.5%12:16
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6 Brady Graham 42  28:53.99M30-34 30 (33) 9:18.1Sanger 45.2%

7 Chris Fulmer 66  32:41.93 43 (33) 10:31.5Watauga 39.9%

8 Tim Osborne 81  36:12.64 48 (31) 11:39.3Corinth +133 35.8%17:00

9 Steven Webb 80  36:12.83 47 (32) 11:39.4Lake Dallas 35.9%

1 Luke Jones 8  22:58.74M35-39 7 (35) 7:23.8Haltom City +13 57.4%11:23

2 Michael Deroche 69  33:33.38 44 (36) 10:48.0Corinth 39.5%

1 Ken Finger 19  25:42.17M40-44 15 (44) 8:16.4Shady Shores 54.7%

2 Rodney Stubblefield 28  26:58.80 22 (43) 8:41.0Corinth -21 51.7%13:40

3 Grant Cottingham 49  30:19.73 34 (40) 9:45.7Anna 45.0%

4 Andrew Duffey 78  35:47.50 46 (44) 11:31.2Corinth +150 39.3%16:39

1 Joe Parker 38  28:20.99M45-49 26 (45) 9:07.5Little Elm 50.0%

2 Andrew Kornegay 41  28:31.19 29 (49) 9:10.8Lewisville +67 51.3%13:42

3 Sim Portnoy 39  28:31.57 27 (47) 9:10.9Corinth 50.5%

4 Jon Walk 62  31:45.89 42 (47) 10:13.4Spring +62 45.3%15:22

5 Michael Casey 98  39:45.20 52 (45) 12:47.7Denton 35.7%

6 Sergio Miranda 126  52:36.58 56 (49) 16:56.0Hickory Creek 27.8%

1 Terry Tuck 51  30:34.93M50-54 36 (54) 9:50.6Lake Dallas 49.8%

2 Tim Dial 50  30:40.00 35 (51) 9:52.2Flower Mound 48.5%

3 Todd Betz 95  39:35.98 51 (52) 12:44.8Corinth 37.9%

1 Robert Speights 44  29:32.89M55-59 31 (58) 9:30.6Ponder +96 53.3%13:59

2 Brad Boxrud 48  30:22.66 33 (57) 9:46.7Flower Mound 51.4%

3 Carl Williams 135  57:07.40 57 (56) 18:23.2Corinth 27.1%

1 John Squier 108  44:07.23M60-64 54 (60) 14:12.1Denton 36.4%

1 Mike Keith 54  30:59.32M65-69 37 (65) 9:58.5Lewisville 54.1%

1 David Ford 61  31:45.48M70+ 41 (74) 10:13.3Denton +67 58.7%15:19
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                                Runners --- Average Time of83 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 42.7%40:19

Half

1 Carrie Horiates 7  23:00.84OVERALL 1 (26) 7:24.5Corinth +152 64.3%10:15

1 Dede Nokes 11  23:24.53MASTERS 2 (44) 7:32.1Corinth +54 67.6%11:15

1 Laurie Underwood 16  24:56.72GMASTER 4 (54) 8:01.7Gainesville 71.4%

1 Taylor Kinard 34  27:40.06F01-12 10 (10) 8:54.3Denton +83 61.7%13:09

2 Gillian Stinson 53  31:00.75 17 (10) 9:58.9Hickory Creek 55.0%

3 Emma Blenden 74  35:11.60 30 (8) 11:19.7Corinth +196 51.5%15:58

4 Presleigh Thiessen 84  37:39.55 36 (10) 12:07.3corinth +154 45.3%17:33

5 Cassady Gregg 85  37:48.16 37 (11) 12:10.1Corinth +163 44.0%17:32

6 Audrey Gregg 87  38:06.54 39 (7) 12:16.0Corinth +179 49.2%17:34

7 Kylee Casey 97  39:49.30 46 (10) 12:49.0Denton -64 42.8%20:27

8 Natalie Green 103  41:59.50 51 (11) 13:30.9Lake Dallas 39.6%

9 Katie Ventrca 109  44:12.48 55 (9) 14:13.8Shady Shores 39.7%

10 Brooklynn Wheelock 110  44:24.39 56 (9) 14:17.6Shady Shores 39.5%

11 Braylie Thiessen 112  46:50.35 58 (8) 15:04.6Corinth +276 38.7%21:07

1 Courtney Wilkerson 14  24:33.96F13-15 3 (13) 7:54.4Prosper +70 65.0%11:42

2 Emily Ayers 25  26:32.89 6 (15) 8:32.7Corinth +155 58.4%11:59

3 Hannah Chmiel 128  53:04.31 72 (13) 17:04.9Corinth 30.1%

1 Amanda Chmiel 65  32:20.32F16-19 23 (16) 10:24.5Corinth +189 47.3%14:36

2 Annie Squier 67  33:18.15 24 (16) 10:43.1Denton +159 46.0%15:20

3 Lindsey Stallcup 100  40:06.97 48 (19) 12:54.7Corinth 37.0%

4 Abby Newman 129  53:03.98 73 (16) 17:04.8Corinth 28.8%

5 Marissa Klinect 130  53:04.76 74 (16) 17:05.1Corinth +128 28.8%25:28

1 Melissa Hatheway 99  39:59.44F20-24 47 (22) 12:52.3Denton +106 37.0%19:07

1 Lacey Bryant 36  27:56.70F25-29 11 (28) 8:59.7Denton +29 53.0%13:44

2 Sara Wauters 43  29:16.45 13 (29) 9:25.3Corinth +94 50.6%13:51

3 Emiley Carter/locey 60  31:25.03 20 (27) 10:06.7Denton 47.1%

4 Mistie Lohse 68  33:28.02 25 (27) 10:46.3Denton 44.2%

5 Nicole Anthony 72  34:34.48 28 (28) 11:07.7Lewisville +43 42.8%16:56

6 Michelle Duck 73  34:59.85 29 (25) 11:15.9Mckinney +24 42.3%17:18

7 Stevie Hock 104  42:14.31 52 (25) 13:35.7Little Elm 35.0%

8 April Conner 137  58:24.19 80 (25) 18:47.9San Angelo +42 25.3%28:51

9 Staci Wright 138  58:26.62 81 (29) 18:48.7Aubrey +34 25.3%28:56

1 Anja Reinert 29  27:16.04F30-34 7 (32) 8:46.6Denton +58 54.4%13:09

2 Elaine Fulmer 37  27:51.65 12 (33) 8:58.1Watauga 53.4%

3 Elizabeth Capps 71  34:34.12 27 (30) 11:07.6Lubbock 42.8%

4 Kim Mcgowan 79  35:43.47 33 (34) 11:29.9Corinth 41.7%

5 Joclyn Kinard 83  36:46.66 35 (34) 11:50.3Denton 40.5%

6 Tamela Wolman 136  57:44.54 79 (34) 18:35.1Lake Dallas 25.8%

1 Marissa Zorola 30  27:24.45F35-39 8 (37) 8:49.3Corinth -4 55.0%13:44

2 Jessica Deroche 70  33:34.65 26 (35) 10:48.5Corinth 44.5%

3 Raelyn Honey 91  38:48.30 42 (37) 12:29.4Lewisville +128 38.9%18:20

4 Jacinth Naidoo 93  38:56.23 44 (38) 12:32.0Little Elm 38.9%
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5 Bel Ortiz 102  41:58.85F35-39 50 (38) 13:30.7Lake Dallas 36.1%

6 Johna Gregg 113  46:55.93 59 (38) 15:06.4Corinth +283 32.3%21:06

7 Lindy Heidler 118  50:42.98 64 (38) 16:19.4Denton 29.9%

1 Angela Krebbs 21  25:56.92F40-44 5 (41) 8:21.1Irving +91 59.5%12:13

2 Deborah Franklin 31  27:15.50 9 (42) 8:46.4Denton -5 57.1%13:40

3 Christy Bohnenstiehl 47  30:09.59 15 (43) 9:42.5Corinth 52.0%

4 Becky Puckett 64  32:15.93 22 (42) 10:23.1Corinth 48.2%

5 Cindy Garcia 75  35:10.81 31 (42) 11:19.4Corinth 44.2%

6 Donna Wilkerson 89  38:04.06 40 (44) 12:15.2Prosper 41.6%

7 Zana Duffey 106  43:30.98 53 (42) 14:00.4Corinth +77 35.7%21:07

8 Charity Price 107  43:32.43 54 (40) 14:00.9Denton +74 35.2%21:09

9 Danelle Klinect 115  47:28.88 61 (42) 15:17.0Shady Shores 32.8%

10 Beth Poppell 117  47:59.18 63 (42) 15:26.7Addison 32.4%

11 Sara Merlene-kluth 122  51:15.63 67 (41) 16:29.9Highland Village 30.1%

12 Dana Wright 127  52:39.73 71 (42) 16:57.0Corinth 29.5%

13 Jamie Spear 131  57:12.97 75 (40) 18:25.0Fort Worth +29 26.8%28:22

14 Maria Rodarte 140  59:38.70 83 (43) 19:11.9Denton +282 26.3%27:28

1 Nancy Kennedy 56  31:24.96F45-49 19 (48) 10:06.7Coppell +80 52.5%15:02

2 Karen Johnson 77  35:42.39 32 (45) 11:29.6Corinth 44.7%

3 Deanna Smith 82  36:26.01 34 (45) 11:43.6Corinth +108 43.8%17:19

4 Jessica Dean 92  39:05.81 43 (47) 12:35.0Denton +116 41.7%18:35

5 Marsiol Chmiel 116  47:17.40 62 (46) 15:13.3Corinth 34.1%

6 Sara Alford 121  51:07.21 66 (47) 16:27.2Corinth -19 31.9%25:43

7 Jennifer Pinto 123  51:22.74 68 (46) 16:32.2Denton 31.4%

8 Jill Yoder 125  52:24.31 70 (45) 16:52.1Denton 30.5%

9 Miyuki Williams 134  57:08.36 78 (46) 18:23.5Corinth 28.2%

1 Dollie Speights 45  29:33.59F50-54 14 (51) 9:30.9Ponder 58.0%

2 Randi Castanuela 52  30:41.42 16 (52) 9:52.7Lake Dallas +113 56.5%14:24

3 Morna Trowbridge 86  37:53.84 38 (54) 12:11.9Irving +170 47.0%17:32

4 Sandy Betz 96  39:36.72 45 (51) 12:45.0Corinth +100 43.3%18:58

5 Veronica Jackson 111  46:33.86 57 (52) 14:59.3Corinth -26 37.3%23:30

6 Cathy Stallcup 114  46:45.81 60 (52) 15:03.1Corinth 37.1%

7 Nicole Dao 119  50:42.94 65 (53) 16:19.4Denton 34.7%

8 Glena Kearns 124  51:23.55 69 (53) 16:32.5Corinth 34.2%

1 Debbie Coulter 55  31:18.74F55-59 18 (56) 10:04.7Denton +40 58.4%15:19

2 Debbie Pierce 63  32:05.19 21 (55) 10:19.7Lake Dallas +42 56.2%15:41

3 Mary Arceneaux 90  38:33.24 41 (59) 12:24.6Coreinth +82 49.4%18:36

4 Susan Torrie 132  57:35.77 76 (58) 18:32.3Corinth 32.6%

5 Dian Carter 139  59:35.69 82 (57) 19:10.9Sanger +281 31.1%27:27

1 Jane Torrie 133  57:16.00F60-64 77 (62) 18:25.9Denton 34.7%

1 Janet Tyson 101  40:51.32F70+ 49 (72) 13:09.0Corinth +123 57.1%19:24
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Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 105  Quinton Ayers (M17) M16-19 OA     19:24.47 6:14.8 19.40   19:24.650.2 69.6%

22 228  Bj Garcia (M33) M30-34 1st     21:43.98 6:59.7 21.72   21:44.080.1 60.0%

33 281  Peck Michael (M25) M25-29 1st     22:16.55 7:10.2 22.27   22:19.823.3 10:51 11:26 +35 57.9%

44 145  Kelly Knight (M29) M25-29 2nd     22:39.64 7:17.6 22.65   22:39.930.3 10:31 12:08 +97 57.0%

55 252  Benjamin Gillick (M15) M13-15 1st     22:45.36 7:19.5 22.75   22:47.161.8 61.2%

66 182  Matthew Wauters (M29) M25-29 3rd     22:51.00 7:21.3 22.85   22:51.840.8 56.5%

17 208  Carrie Horiates (F26) F25-29 OA     23:00.84 7:24.5 23.00   23:01.630.8 10:15 12:46 +152 64.3%

78 196  Luke Jones (M35) M35-39 1st     22:58.74 7:23.8 22.97   23:04.365.6 11:23 11:36 +13 57.4%

89 209  Christopher Horiates (M31) M30-34 2nd     23:08.31 7:26.9 23.13   23:09.250.9 11:23 11:45 +22 56.0%

910 150  James Martin (M25) M25-29 4th     23:17.09 7:29.7 23.28   23:18.761.7 55.4%

211 158  Dede Nokes (F44) F40-44 MS     23:24.53 7:32.1 23.40   23:25.040.5 11:15 12:09 +54 67.6%

1012 251  Parker Tuck (M15) M13-15 2nd     23:32.00 7:34.5 23.53   23:38.196.2 59.2%

1113 257  Pedro Torres (M33) M30-34 3rd     23:44.98 7:38.7 23.73   23:50.045.1 54.9%

314 184  Courtney Wilkerson (F13) F13-15 1st     24:33.96 7:54.4 24.55   24:34.050.1 11:42 12:52 +70 65.0%

1215 221  Justin Wilkerson (M19) M16-19 1st     24:37.97 7:55.7 24.62   24:40.162.2 53.5%

416 180  Laurie Underwood (F54) F50-54 GM     24:56.72 8:01.7 24.93   24:58.682.0 71.4%

1317 241  Simon Lyons (M26) M25-29 5th     25:18.84 8:08.9 25.30   25:20.071.2 11:58 13:21 +83 51.0%

1418 142  Keith Jones (M60) M60-64 MS     25:34.07 8:13.8 25.57   25:40.306.2 62.7%

1519 125  Ken Finger (M44) M40-44 1st     25:42.17 8:16.4 25.70   25:45.022.9 54.7%

1620 133  Preston Gregg (M9) M01-12 1st     25:53.24 8:19.9 25.88   25:55.192.0 12:03 13:51 +108 63.2%

521 146  Angela Krebbs (F41) F40-44 1st     25:56.92 8:21.1 25.93   25:58.191.3 12:13 13:44 +91 59.5%

1722 173  Jordan Stewart (M14) M13-15 3rd     25:52.04 8:19.6 25.87   25:58.896.8 54.9%

1823 258  Michael Wolman (M33) M30-34 4th     25:55.83 8:20.8 25.92   26:14.9319.1 12:41 13:15 +34 50.3%

1924 282  Kyle Young (M31) M30-34 5th     26:12.76 8:26.2 26.20   26:17.434.7 12:16 13:56 +100 49.5%

625 104  Emily Ayers (F15) F13-15 2nd     26:32.89 8:32.7 26.53   26:33.260.4 11:59 14:34 +155 58.4%

2026 141  Lowell Johnson (M55) M55-59 GM     26:41.36 8:35.4 26.68   26:48.086.7 13:03 13:38 +35 57.6%

2127 266  Brennan Thiessen (M11) M01-12 2nd     27:11.22 8:45.0 27.18   27:12.691.5 12:41 14:30 +109 56.3%

2228 175  Rodney Stubblefield (M43) M40-44 2nd     26:58.80 8:41.0 26.97   27:15.3816.6 13:40 13:19 -21 51.7%

729 165  Anja Reinert (F32) F30-34 1st     27:16.04 8:46.6 27.27   27:22.026.0 13:09 14:07 +58 54.4%

830 190  Marissa Zorola (F37) F35-39 1st     27:24.45 8:49.3 27.40   27:27.392.9 13:44 13:40 -4 55.0%

931 128  Deborah Franklin (F42) F40-44 2nd     27:15.50 8:46.4 27.25   27:31.1015.6 13:40 13:35 -5 57.1%

2332 264  Deven Holder (M11) M01-12 3rd     27:44.09 8:55.6 27.73   27:45.701.6 55.1%

2433 160  Elijah Portnoy (M7) M01-12 4th     27:44.96 8:55.9 27.73   27:47.472.5 12:35 15:09 +154 64.1%

1034 199  Taylor Kinard (F10) F01-12 1st     27:40.06 8:54.3 27.67   27:47.757.7 13:09 14:31 +83 61.7%

2535 111  Jeffrey Braatz (M15) M13-15 4th     27:52.01 8:58.2 27.87   27:54.532.5 50.0%

1136 218  Lacey Bryant (F28) F25-29 1st     27:56.70 8:59.7 27.93   27:57.450.7 13:44 14:13 +29 53.0%

1237 129  Elaine Fulmer (F33) F30-34 2nd     27:51.65 8:58.1 27.85   28:04.5212.9 53.4%

2638 159  Joe Parker (M45) M45-49 1st     28:20.99 9:07.5 28.33   28:24.603.6 50.0%

2739 161  Sim Portnoy (M47) M45-49 2nd     28:31.57 9:10.9 28.52   28:34.232.7 50.5%

2840 229  Hank Nokes (M8) M01-12 5th     28:37.96 9:13.0 28.62   28:37.96--- 59.4%

2941 279  Andrew Kornegay (M49) M45-49 3rd     28:31.19 9:10.8 28.52   28:38.337.1 13:42 14:49 +67 51.3%

3042 232  Brady Graham (M33) M30-34 6th     28:53.99 9:18.1 28.88   28:53.99--- 45.2%

1343 183  Sara Wauters (F29) F25-29 2nd     29:16.45 9:25.3 29.27   29:24.478.0 13:51 15:25 +94 50.6%

3144 224  Robert Speights (M58) M55-59 1st     29:32.89 9:30.6 29.53   29:36.663.8 13:59 15:34 +96 53.3%

1445 225  Dollie Speights (F51) F50-54 1st     29:33.59 9:30.9 29.55   29:36.913.3 58.0%

3246 226  Isaac Speights (M13) M13-15 5th     29:56.37 9:38.2 29.93   29:59.583.2 14:12 15:44 +92 48.4%
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1547 263  Christy Bohnenstiehl (F43) F40-44 3rd     30:09.59 9:42.5 30.15   30:23.2713.7 52.0%

3348 110  Brad Boxrud (M57) M55-59 2nd     30:22.66 9:46.7 30.37   30:28.235.6 51.4%

3449 117  Grant Cottingham (M40) M40-44 3rd     30:19.73 9:45.7 30.32   30:35.0015.3 45.0%

3550 123  Tim Dial (M51) M50-54 1st     30:40.00 9:52.2 30.67   30:40.00--- 48.5%

3651 248  Terry Tuck (M54) M50-54 2nd     30:34.93 9:50.6 30.57   30:42.437.5 49.8%

1652 115  Randi Castanuela (F52) F50-54 2nd     30:41.42 9:52.7 30.68   30:43.682.3 14:24 16:17 +113 56.5%

1753 174  Gillian Stinson (F10) F01-12 2nd     31:00.75 9:58.9 31.00   31:03.342.6 55.0%

3754 269  Mike Keith (M65) M65-69 1st     30:59.32 9:58.5 30.98   31:07.778.5 54.1%

1855 118  Debbie Coulter (F56) F55-59 1st     31:18.74 10:04.7 31.30   31:27.819.1 15:19 15:59 +40 58.4%

1956 144  Nancy Kennedy (F48) F45-49 1st     31:24.96 10:06.7 31.40   31:31.266.3 15:02 16:23 +80 52.5%

3857 164  Conner Puckett (M15) M13-15 6th     31:30.47 10:08.5 31.50   31:35.695.2 14:12 17:19 +187 44.2%

3958 169  Gabriel Sanchez (M10) M01-12 6th     31:37.75 10:10.8 31.62   31:39.461.7 15:10 16:28 +78 49.9%

4059 148  B. J. Locey (M27) M25-29 6th     31:25.47 10:06.9 31.42   31:41.8316.4 14:54 16:32 +98 41.1%

2060 114  Emiley Carter/locey (F27) F25-29 3rd     31:25.03 10:06.7 31.42   31:42.5117.5 47.1%

4161 126  David Ford (M74) M70+ 1st     31:45.48 10:13.3 31.75   31:55.199.7 15:19 16:26 +67 58.7%

4262 181  Jon Walk (M47) M45-49 4th     31:45.89 10:13.4 31.75   31:56.1310.2 15:22 16:24 +62 45.3%

2163 254  Debbie Pierce (F55) F55-59 2nd     32:05.19 10:19.7 32.08   32:20.7915.6 15:41 16:24 +42 56.2%

2264 163  Becky Puckett (F42) F40-44 4th     32:15.93 10:23.1 32.25   32:22.386.4 48.2%

2365 203  Amanda Chmiel (F16) F16-19 1st     32:20.32 10:24.5 32.33   32:23.262.9 14:36 17:44 +189 47.3%

4366 280  Chris Fulmer (M33) M30-34 7th     32:41.93 10:31.5 32.68   32:55.5413.6 39.9%

2467 219  Annie Squier (F16) F16-19 2nd     33:18.15 10:43.1 33.30   33:23.385.2 15:20 17:59 +159 46.0%

2568 149  Mistie Lohse (F27) F25-29 4th     33:28.02 10:46.3 33.47   33:36.528.5 44.2%

4469 122  Michael Deroche (M36) M35-39 2nd     33:33.38 10:48.0 33.55   33:44.5811.2 39.5%

2670 121  Jessica Deroche (F35) F35-39 2nd     33:34.65 10:48.5 33.57   33:44.9010.3 44.5%

2771 112  Elizabeth Capps (F30) F30-34 3rd     34:34.12 11:07.6 34.57   34:41.617.5 42.8%

2872 194  Nicole Anthony (F28) F25-29 5th     34:34.48 11:07.7 34.57   34:41.907.4 16:56 17:39 +43 42.8%

2973 124  Michelle Duck (F25) F25-29 6th     34:59.85 11:15.9 34.98   35:05.185.3 17:18 17:42 +24 42.3%

3074 268  Emma Blenden (F8) F01-12 3rd     35:11.60 11:19.7 35.18   35:15.463.9 15:58 19:14 +196 51.5%

3175 245  Cindy Garcia (F42) F40-44 5th     35:10.81 11:19.4 35.17   35:25.8015.0 44.2%

4576 267  Kaled Blenden (M7) M01-12 7th     35:40.61 11:29.0 35.67   35:44.704.1 17:25 18:15 +50 49.9%

3277 140  Karen Johnson (F45) F45-49 2nd     35:42.39 11:29.6 35.70   35:50.027.6 44.7%

4678 200  Andrew Duffey (M44) M40-44 4th     35:47.50 11:31.2 35.78   36:00.3112.8 16:39 19:09 +150 39.3%

3379 192  Kim Mcgowan (F34) F30-34 4th     35:43.47 11:29.9 35.72   36:16.9933.5 41.7%

4780 223  Steven Webb (M32) M30-34 8th     36:12.83 11:39.4 36.20   36:24.4911.7 35.9%

4881 222  Tim Osborne (M31) M30-34 9th     36:12.64 11:39.3 36.20   36:24.6912.0 17:00 19:13 +133 35.8%

3482 170  Deanna Smith (F45) F45-49 3rd     36:26.01 11:43.6 36.43   36:39.7013.7 17:19 19:07 +108 43.8%

3583 198  Joclyn Kinard (F34) F30-34 5th     36:46.66 11:50.3 36.77   36:55.248.6 40.5%

3684 265  Presleigh Thiessen (F10) F01-12 4th     37:39.55 12:07.3 37.65   37:41.562.0 17:33 20:07 +154 45.3%

3785 131  Cassady Gregg (F11) F01-12 5th     37:48.16 12:10.1 37.80   37:50.222.1 17:32 20:16 +163 44.0%

3886 178  Morna Trowbridge (F54) F50-54 3rd     37:53.84 12:11.9 37.88   37:59.615.8 17:32 20:22 +170 47.0%

3987 130  Audrey Gregg (F7) F01-12 6th     38:06.54 12:16.0 38.10   38:07.340.8 17:34 20:33 +179 49.2%

4988 227  Ty Nokes (M6) M01-12 8th     38:09.48 12:16.9 38.15   38:09.48--- 17:29 20:41 +192 49.0%

4089 185  Donna Wilkerson (F44) F40-44 6th     38:04.06 12:15.2 38.07   38:12.908.8 41.6%

4190 103  Mary Arceneaux (F59) F55-59 3rd     38:33.24 12:24.6 38.55   38:49.1315.9 18:36 19:58 +82 49.4%

4291 139  Raelyn Honey (F37) F35-39 3rd     38:48.30 12:29.4 38.80   39:01.4613.2 18:20 20:28 +128 38.9%

4392 120  Jessica Dean (F47) F45-49 4th     39:05.81 12:35.0 39.08   39:14.859.0 18:35 20:31 +116 41.7%

4493 157  Jacinth Naidoo (F38) F35-39 4th     38:56.23 12:32.0 38.93   39:15.2619.0 38.9%

5094 197  Grant Bond (M9) M01-12 9th     39:09.41 12:36.2 39.15   39:16.957.5 17:44 21:26 +222 41.8%
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5195 109  Todd Betz (M52) M50-54 3rd     39:35.98 12:44.8 39.58   39:47.9512.0 37.9%

4596 108  Sandy Betz (F51) F50-54 4th     39:36.72 12:45.0 39.60   39:48.4811.8 18:58 20:39 +100 43.3%

4697 231  Kylee Casey (F10) F01-12 7th     39:49.30 12:49.0 39.82   39:49.30--- 20:27 19:23 -64 42.8%

5298 230  Michael Casey (M45) M45-49 5th     39:45.20 12:47.7 39.75   39:49.434.2 35.7%

4799 136  Melissa Hatheway (F22) F20-24 1st     39:59.44 12:52.3 39.98   40:05.165.7 19:07 20:53 +106 37.0%

48100 172  Lindsey Stallcup (F19) F16-19 3rd     40:06.97 12:54.7 40.10   40:22.8615.9 37.0%

49101 179  Janet Tyson (F72) F70+ 1st     40:51.32 13:09.0 40.85   41:29.7638.4 19:24 21:27 +123 57.1%

50102 246  Bel Ortiz (F38) F35-39 5th     41:58.85 13:30.7 41.97   42:10.7311.9 36.1%

51103 247  Natalie Green (F11) F01-12 8th     41:59.50 13:30.9 41.98   42:11.8312.3 39.6%

52104 250  Stevie Hock (F25) F25-29 7th     42:14.31 13:35.7 42.23   42:14.31--- 35.0%

53105 249  John Hock (M26) M25-29 7th     42:14.99 13:35.9 42.23   42:14.99--- 20:44 21:31 +46 30.5%

53106 201  Zana Duffey (F42) F40-44 7th     43:30.98 14:00.4 43.50   43:43.3212.3 21:07 22:24 +77 35.7%

54107 162  Charity Price (F40) F40-44 8th     43:32.43 14:00.9 43.53   43:44.0911.7 21:09 22:23 +74 35.2%

54108 220  John Squier (M60) M60-64 1st     44:07.23 14:12.1 44.12   44:12.455.2 36.4%

55109 261  Katie Ventrca (F9) F01-12 9th     44:12.48 14:13.8 44.20   44:26.7714.3 39.7%

56110 260  Brooklynn Wheelock (F9) F01-12 10th     44:24.39 14:17.6 44.40   44:37.7913.4 39.5%

57111 210  Veronica Jackson (F52) F50-54 5th     46:33.86 14:59.3 46.55   46:33.86--- 23:30 23:04 -26 37.3%

58112 277  Braylie Thiessen (F8) F01-12 11th     46:50.35 15:04.6 46.83   46:58.808.4 21:07 25:43 +276 38.7%

59113 132  Johna Gregg (F38) F35-39 6th     46:55.93 15:06.4 46.92   47:05.189.2 21:06 25:50 +283 32.3%

60114 171  Cathy Stallcup (F52) F50-54 6th     46:45.81 15:03.1 46.75   47:26.2940.5 37.1%

61115 262  Danelle Klinect (F42) F40-44 9th     47:28.88 15:17.0 47.47   47:28.88--- 32.8%

62116 204  Marsiol Chmiel (F46) F45-49 5th     47:17.40 15:13.3 47.28   47:32.8215.4 34.1%

63117 253  Beth Poppell (F42) F40-44 10th     47:59.18 15:26.7 47.98   48:16.9117.7 32.4%

64118 137  Lindy Heidler (F38) F35-39 7th     50:42.98 16:19.4 50.70   50:59.9116.9 29.9%

65119 119  Nicole Dao (F53) F50-54 7th     50:42.94 16:19.4 50.70   51:00.0117.1 34.7%

55120 187  Kayden Wright (M8) M01-12 10th     50:44.67 16:20.0 50.73   51:06.6422.0 20:24 30:20 +596 33.5%

66121 101  Sara Alford (F47) F45-49 6th     51:07.21 16:27.2 51.12   51:30.3723.2 25:43 25:24 -19 31.9%

67122 154  Sara Merlene-kluth (F41) F40-44 11th     51:15.63 16:29.9 51.25   51:38.7123.1 30.1%

68123 193  Jennifer Pinto (F46) F45-49 7th     51:22.74 16:32.2 51.37   51:40.9618.2 31.4%

69124 143  Glena Kearns (F53) F50-54 8th     51:23.55 16:32.5 51.38   51:41.4317.9 34.2%

70125 189  Jill Yoder (F45) F45-49 8th     52:24.31 16:52.1 52.40   52:46.7522.4 30.5%

56126 155  Sergio Miranda (M49) M45-49 6th     52:36.58 16:56.0 52.60   53:01.4624.9 27.8%

71127 186  Dana Wright (F42) F40-44 12th     52:39.73 16:57.0 52.65   53:01.5021.8 29.5%

72128 202  Hannah Chmiel (F13) F13-15 3rd     53:04.31 17:04.9 53.07   53:19.2915.0 30.1%

73129 167  Abby Newman (F16) F16-19 4th     53:03.98 17:04.8 53.05   53:19.8615.9 28.8%

74130 211  Marissa Klinect (F16) F16-19 5th     53:04.76 17:05.1 53.07   53:19.9015.1 25:28 27:37 +128 28.8%

75131 270  Jamie Spear (F40) F40-44 13th     57:12.97 18:25.0 57.20   57:29.3316.4 28:22 28:51 +29 26.8%

76132 177  Susan Torrie (F58) F55-59 4th     57:35.77 18:32.3 57.58   57:35.77--- 32.6%

77133 176  Jane Torrie (F62) F60-64 1st     57:16.00 18:25.9 57.27   57:36.5420.5 34.7%

78134 255  Miyuki Williams (F46) F45-49 9th     57:08.36 18:23.5 57.13   57:43.8435.5 28.2%

57135 256  Carl Williams (M56) M55-59 3rd     57:07.40 18:23.2 57.12   57:45.8338.4 27.1%

79136 259  Tamela Wolman (F34) F30-34 6th     57:44.54 18:35.1 57.73   58:17.4732.9 25.8%

80137 116  April Conner (F25) F25-29 8th     58:24.19 18:47.9 58.40   59:03.0138.8 28:51 29:33 +42 25.3%

81138 188  Staci Wright (F29) F25-29 9th     58:26.62 18:48.7 58.43   59:03.1136.5 28:56 29:30 +34 25.3%

82139 113  Dian Carter (F57) F55-59 5th     59:35.69 19:10.9 59.58   59:54.6819.0 27:27 32:08 +281 31.1%

83140 168  Maria Rodarte (F43) F40-44 14th     59:38.70 19:11.9 59.63   59:56.3517.7 27:28 32:10 +282 26.3%

Average Finish Time: 36:21 Average Age Grade: 45.52%65 Positive Split 6 Negative Split
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Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M AgeGD

11 275  Rebecca Brownlee (F88) F0-99 1st     15:52.69 15:52.7 54.28   15:52.69--- 66.7%

22 276  Lillian Coleman (F86) F0-99 2nd     15:54.00 15:54.0 54.40   15:54.00--- 60.7%

33 274  Emma Adams (F92) F0-99 3rd     15:56.00 15:56.0 54.51   15:56.00--- 86.1%

44 217  Kari Stern (F45) F0-99 4th     16:14.00 16:14.0 55.54   16:14.00--- 28.9%

15 216  Herschel Stauffer (M59) M0-99 1st     16:43.00 16:43.0 57.19   16:43.00--- 27.4%

26 278  Jim Labadie (M70) M0-99 2nd     17:12.70 17:12.7 58.84   17:12.70--- 29.5%

57 272  Bethany Harbin (F25) F0-99 5th     17:16.37 17:16.4 59.07   17:16.37--- 24.3%

68 271  Cindy Serrato (F48) F0-99 6th     16:48.26 16:48.3 57.47   17:18.5830.3 28.9%

39 273  Gary Hurst (M67) M0-99 3rd     28:45.45 28:45.5 98.36   29:07.8922.4 17.1%

410 299  Irving Dunbar (M41) M0-99 4th     32:11.93 32:11.9 110.10   32:11.93--- 12.3%

Average Finish Time: 19:17 Average Age Grade: 38.18%
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